

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 93 /2020 Date :17th July, 2020

SUB: SCOUTING SUNRISE DAY - 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to inform you that Scouting Sunrise Day - 2020 hosting by the Bharat Scouts and Guides, Karnataka State on behalf of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.

The day is a unique opportunity to show the social force and enormity of Scouting in the world. On 1st August 2020, it is hoped that all the present and former Scouts and Guides will be warmly encouraged to join in the celebration, renewing their support and commitment to the Scouting. We have also a great opportunity to introduce more Young People to Scouting and Guiding. Parents of Scouts/Guides, their brothers and sisters should be invited to participate in the activities as well as those not yet involved in Scouting Guiding.

The celebrations can support the development and growth of the movement at local, district and state level, encouraging young people to join and motivating adults to give their time and support to Scouting Guiding.

August 1, is also celebrating as Scout Scarf Day. All active and former Scouts Guides are requested to wear their scarf in public to make the "Spirit of Scouting" visible, Once a Scout- always a Scout!

The date of the event commemorates the very first Scout Camp on Brown Sea Island in 1907. Of course, the scarf is only a symbol but a strong symbol for the scout promise and for our mission to leave the world as a bit better a place than we had found it. Enclosed herewith an Activity Pack with five activities for the Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers and Unit Leaders. States are requested to circulate it at all level and celebrate the day in your state.

The link of the webinar is as below:

At: www.facebook.com/bsgnyf/live www.facebook.com/bsgkarnataka/live www.youtube.com/bsgnyf/live

Please promote the event among the Scouts, Guides, Rovers and Rangers and Unit Leaders.

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTOR

Encl: As above.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.